MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

RESOLVES

OF THE

EIGHTEENTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE,

PASSED AT THE SESSION

WHICH COMMENCED ON THE THIRD DAY OF JANUARY, AND ENDED ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF MARCH, ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND THIRTY-EIGHT.

PUBLISHED AGREEABLY TO THE RESOLVE OF JUNE 28, 1820.

AUGUSTA:
LUTHER SEVERANCE, PRINTER.
1838.

CHAPTER 3.

Resolve in favor of Joseph T. Card.

Approved, February 13, 1838.

RESOLVED, That there be paid out of the Treasury of the State to Joseph T. Card of Woolwich, the sum of fifty dollars in remuneration for an injury sustained by him while engaged in the military service of the State.

CHAPTER 4.

Resolve in favor of Henry L. Noyes.

Approved, February 13, 1838.

RESOLVED, That there be paid out of the Treasury of the State to Henry L. Noyes of Waterford, the sum of forty-eight dollars in remuneration for an injury sustained by him while doing military duty.

CHAPTER 5.

Resolve in favor of William M. Jordan.

Approved, February 13, 1838.

RESOLVED, That there be paid out of the Treasury of the State a pension of four dollars per month for one year, to William M. Jordan of Poland, commencing on the first day of January eighteen hundred and thirty-eight, in consideration of a severe injury received by said Jordan while in the military service of the State.